

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1869/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

DBCSEA No. 4/2002

ASST.ENGINEER,RAJASTHAN DEV.CORP.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GITAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Arun Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Diwedi, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. The  
appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Additional  
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties within six  
weeks. Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Interim order dated 16.01.2009 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master Court Master